
       

       

2024-5 1 Falkirk Victoria H 23 Rory MacMillan 1 Harrison MacMillan 3 Like Sedman 7 Ben Upfold 12
2 Giffnock North AC 51 Louie Muir 4 Kian Dick 13 Cameron Nugent 16 Donald MacInnes 18
3 Edinburgh AC 94 Reuben Lees 10 Andrew Leighton 23 Patrick Pim 28 Lukas Sonneville 33

2023-4 1 Falkirk Victoria H 30 Ray Talor 1 Hamish Hunter 4 Cahal Atarsney 10 Luke Sedman 15
2 Giffnock North AC 58 Calum Dick 2 Aaron Reid 14 Finalay Laskey 18 Matthew Shaw 24
3 Cambuslang H 62 Dalbhidh Kinnaird 3 John Frood 13 Ewan Reid 21 Angus O'Neil 25

2022-3 1 Harmeny AC 57 James Wotherspoon 12 Dan McGuire 14 Matthew Holden 15 Kieran Hardie 16
2 Giffnock North AC 61 Tristan Robin 1 Calum Dick 3 Thomas Reay 25 Matthew Shaw 32
3 Falkirk Victoria H 70 Luke Culliton 6 Ray Taylor 8 Callum Hendry 19 Hamish Hunter 37

2021-2 1 Giffnock North AC 37 Craig Sheenan 1 Jack Wallace 8 Oliver MacDonald 12 Alasdair Nugent 16
2 Aberdeen AAC 63 Rhys Crawford 11 Thomas Reynolds 14 Finlay McKay 18 Oscar Chirnside 20
3 Moorfoot R 113 Keiran Fulton 3 Thomas Hilton 9 Shaun Pyman 44 Luke Grieve 57

2020-1

2019-20 1 Giffnock North AAC 68 Reuben Macdonald 1 Cameron Deverill 11 Hugh Shiels 23 Alex Robin 33
2 VP City of Glasgow 98 Fraser Gilmour 2 Saul Mcclennan 16 Jake Speirs 38 Finlay Waters 42
3 Aberdeen AAC 100 Hamish Mckay 6 Dylan Dickie 22 Calum Gorman 32 Aleksandar Jovcic 40

2018-9 1 Giffnock North AAC 49 Harris Paterson 4 Reuben Macdonald 10 Jacob Luc 13 Ross O'brien 22
2 Cambuslang H 88 Robbie Woods 14 Lewis Roddis 15 Joa Fairweather 25 Zak Povey 34
3 Inverness H 111 Lucas Cairns 7 Euan Rollo 8 Duncan MacDonald 35 Gregor Nixon 61

2017-8 1 Giffnock North AAC 50 Ethan Carolan 7 Harris Paterson 10 Ross O'brien 16 Jacob Luc 17
2 Inverness H 119 Lucas Cairns 14 Euan Rolllo 32 Angus Smith 34 Finlay Rutter 39
3 Cambuslang H 122 Beodie Aitken 15 Michael Black 26 Arron Grew 36 Joa Fairweather 45

2016-7 1 Kilbarchan AAC 76 David McNair 6 Jack Patton 10 Lewis Hannigan 25 Kyle Irvine 35
2 Cambuslang H 88 Christopher McLew 2 Ruairidh MacGregor 8 Brodie Aitken 33 Keir Crawford 45
3 Edinburgh AC 90 Joe Ewing 5 Hugh Morrow 16 Tom Ireland 17 Iain Hare 52

2015-6 1 Kilbarchan AAC 26 Michael Simson 5 Andrew MacAngus 6  Craig Kennedy 7 David McNair 8
2 Central AC 61 Keir Howlieson 9 Ben MacMillan 13 Tom Graham-Marr 14 Sandy Holl 25
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3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 103 Christopher McLew 12 Drew Pollock 16 Ryan Stephen 37 Ruairdh MacGregor 38



2014-5 1 Kilbarchan AAC 43 Andrew MacAngus 6 Josh Hendry 11  Michael Simson 12  Craig Kennedy 14
2 Ronhill Cambuslang H 66 Joshua Boyle 4  Struan Paton 10 Ryan Stephen 23 Lewis Tracey 29
3 Giffnock North AAC 73 Andrew Love 9 Harry Nimmo 13  Jamie Sturrock 17  Michael Lowrie 34

2013-4 1 Fife AC 30 Tristan Rees 2 Adam Scott 3 Jamie Ingledew 7 George Rees 18
2 VP City of Glasgow 88 Jamie MacKinnon 5 Max Milarvie 17 John Law 31 Lewis Serpell 35
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 117 Struan Paton 23 Gavon Smith 29 Keir Morton 32 Joshua Boyle 33

2012-3 1 VP City of Glasgow 55 Scott McKay 4 Liam McKeown 12 Jamie MacKinnon 14 John Law 25
2 Inverness H 72 Scott Lisle 9 Luke Shaw 10 James Geddes 22 Andrew Johnstone 31
3 Central AC 81 Iain Davies 5 Jack Kerr 18 Samuel Davidson 28 Matthew Crawford 30

2011-2 1 Kilbarchan AAC 28 Euan Gillham 1 Gavin McArdle 4 Euan Trout 11 Thomas Murray 12
2 Edinburgh AC 64 Josh Kerr 3 Alexander Carcas 6 Cameron Gilmour 24 Dominic O'Hare 31
3 VP City of Glasgow 76 Fraser Glass 9 Euan Urquhart 18 Scott McKay 21 Craig Jardine 28

2010-1 1 VP City of Glasgow 61 Lewis Boyle 3 Liam McLoone 5 Fraser Glass 25 Kieron Rafferty 28
2 Edinburgh AC 64 Josh Kerr 7 Robert Bough 13 Michael Hudson 20 Cameron Gilmour 24
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 80 Ryan Thomson 6 Ross Stephan 12 David Roberston 30 Keith McIntyre 32

2009-10 1 VP City of Glasgow 25 Max Aitchison 4 Lewis Boyle 5 Craig Young 7 Liam McLoone 9
2 Inverclyde AC 83 Rory Kelham 8 Greg Williams 12 Michael Houston 25 Jack Rice 38
3 Giffnock North AAC 115 Neil Gourley 16 Andrew Clark 28 Lewis Coultas 35 Jack Edward 36

2008-9 1 Giffnock North AAC 30 Grant Muir 2 Sandy Nimmo 8 Jack Walker 9 Jonathan Tweedle 11
2 VP City of Glasgow 79 Max Aitchison 10 Craig Young 15 Miro Ralston 26 Hugh Mackenzie 28
3 Kilbarchan AAC 83 Russell Mountford 5 Craig Haxton 18 Matthew Wild 21 Calum McLeod 39

2007-8 1 Ronhill Cambuslang H 44 Stewart Orr 2 Jack Hamilton 7 Michael Rankin 16 Liam Deeny 19
2 Central AC 64 Scott Green 6 Thomas Watson 10 Ross Milne 23 David Hutchison 25
3 Giffnock North AAC 110 Grant Muir 8 Sandy Nimmo 26 Max Lott 34 Jack Walker 42

2006-7 1 Giffnock North AAC 60 Miles Hollinshead 5 Matthew Ritchie 6 Ewan McCallum 23 Alistair McCallum 26
2 Kilbarchan AAC 81 Callum Hawkins 1 Andrew McAlpine 17 Connor Henderson 29 Thomas McDonald 34
3 Falkirk Victoria H 83 James Stevenson 8 Darren Weir 10 Graeme MacGregor 18 Euan Martin 47



2005-6 1 Kilbarchan AAC 72 Callum Hawkins 5 Stuart King 9 Stuart Miller 26 Andrew McAlpine 32
2 Central AC 110 Sean Reilly 1 Matthew Gillespie 4 Anthony Gillespie 44 Alan Bennie 61
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 117 Corin Gallacher 18 Steven Taggart 23 Ryan Miller 37 Andrew Coulter 39

2004-5 1 Ron Hill Cambuslang H 59 Raymond Black 10 Jordan Love 14 Steven Taggart 16 Paul McGarry 19
2 Kilbarchan AAC 91 Sthphen McGoldrick 5 Grant Higgins 17 Paul Leck 24 Stuart King 45
3 Giffnock North AAC 106 Craig Mccallum 15 Ian Whiteford 22 Stuart Whiteford 30 Ross McLearie 39

2003-4 1 Kilbarchan AAC 34 Derek Hawkins 1 Scott Hawkins 3 Stephen McGoldrick 12 Andrew Gibson 18
2 Aberdeen AAC 65 Alexander Thoirs 6 Mark Haskett 8 James Taylor 21 Richard Crighton 30
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 105 Ryan Dickson 13 Raymond Black 15 Scott Carr 34 Paul McGarry 43

2002-3 1 Kilbarchan AAC 35 Derek Hawkins 1 Nicolas Moore 6 Fraser Willams 11 Andrew Gibson 17
2 Aberdeen AAC 47 Steven Rusling 8 Alexander Thoirs 9 Mark Haskett 14 Miles Edwards 16
3 Inverclyde AC 128 Craig Ruddy 10 John Hampsay 23 Stephen Campbell 29 Bryan Cassidy 66

2001-2 1 Ronhill Cambuslang H 41 Ian Lafferty 1 David Ward 9 Stephen Dunn 10 Andrew Greenhaugh 21
2 Kilbarchan AAC 49 Ross Toole 2 Craig McCaffer 12 Christopher Devenney 16 Andrew Jack 19
3 Giffnock North AAC 68 David Phee 13 David Clark 14 Alistair Booth 18 Norman Galbraith 23

2000-1 1 Kilbarchan AAC 33 Garry Hanson 1 Ross Toole 7 Calum Morrison 12 Christopher Devenney 13
2 Giffnock North AAC 64 Andrew McLeod 5 Richard Allan 15 David Clark 17 Craig Mcdougall 27
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 78 Stephen Dunn 6 David Ward 11 Andrew Carachi 28 Derek Martin 33

1999-2000 1 Aberdeen AAC 36 Adam Watt 2 Alan Wales 6 Stuart Forbes 8 Andrew Clark 20
2 Giffnock North AAC 51 Andrew McLeod 4 John Walker 10 Steven Milligan 13 Richard Allan 24
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 81 Christopher Hendry 16 Anthony Gray 17 Darren Kelsey 22 Jonathan Walker 26

1998-9 1 Fife AC 52 Andrew Murphy 7 Graham Bee 10 Kevin Wallace 15 Andrew Shanks 20
2 Ronhill Cambuslang H 60 Andrew Stevens 3 Alan Scott 14 Ian Munro 18 Jasmair Pal 25
3 Law & District AAC 69 Thomas Grant 6 Stephan Porte 11 Steven Lawley 23 David Campbell 29

1997-8 1 Law & District AC 101 Michael Cullen 15 Christopher McCann 18 Stuart McCann 28 Thomas Grant 40
2 L & L Track Club 116 Keir Geatrell 17 Brian Ward 25 Stuart Griffen 36 Alastair Campbell 38
3 Fife AC 117 Andrew Lemoncello 1 Thomas Greene 9 Graham Bee 45 Kevin Wallace 62

1996-7 1 Falkirk Victoria H 79 Kerr Johnstone 8 Robert Glinany 20 Derek Algeo 22 Craig Russell 29
2 Cambuslang H 84 Kevin Kealy 2 Gerard Malone 18 Paul McNally 28 Alan Shields 36
3 Minolta Black Isle AAC 115 Craig Poole 4 Tony Golabek 21 Allan Campbell 32 Ruairidh McLennan 58



1995-6 1 Cambuslang H 19 Joseph Kealy 1 Scott Carson 4 Irvine Colquhoun 5 Kevin Kealy 9
2 BT Pitreavie AAC 119 Scott Cargill 13 Gordon Mathieson 24 Scott McDiarmid 34 Andrew Arneil 48
3 Greenock Glenpark H 160 Robert Docherty 7 Daniel Kerr 40 Andrew McShane 51 Richard O'Brian 62

1994-5 1 Cambuslang H 37 Graham Ferguson 2 Alan Miller 9 Scott Carson 11 Joseph Kealy 15
2 JW Kilmarnock H 81 James Goldie 8 Alex McCutcheon 12 Gordon Tweedie 30 Martin Kerr 31
3 JB Central AC 91 Bruce Anderson 6 Ross Houston 17 Fraser McHardy 26 Colin Logan 42

1993-4 1 Cambuslang H 64 Alan Dobbie 8 Stephen South 12 Gary Lyons 18 Robert Grant 26
2 Teviotdale H 67 Michael Coombe 1 Neil Gillfillan 7 Stuart Blaikie 25 Steven Lauder 34
3 Victoria Park AAC 101 Paul Young 2 Peter McGowan 20 John Letford 30 Ross Elliot 49

1992-3 1 Cambuslang H 84 Stephen Kennedy 2 Iain Reid 11 Mark Gallacher 32 Alan Dobbie 39
2 Aberdeen AAC 87 Christopher Smith 7 Alasdhair Love 15 Geoff Kennedy 24 Ewan McGee 41
3 Edinburgh AC 133 Robert Stewart 1 Mark Munro 29 Alan Ford 43 Martin Gray 60



1991-2 1 Cambuslang H 82 Alan Reynolds 1 Mark Gallacher 22 Iain Reid 28 Andrew Piacentini 28
2 Moray RR 110 Sandy Scott 11 Ross Milne 15 Steven Robertson 41 Ryan Ramshaw 43
3 Victoria Park AAC 139 Greg Hillier 9 David Gorman 16 Mark Smith 39 Barry Kelly 75

1990-1 1 Inverness H 69 Stewart Mackay 1 Matthew MacKenzie 6 Mark Cruden 25 Andrew MacCrae 37
2 ESPC AC 72 Thomas Winters 8 Kevin Daly 11 David Carty 26 Hamish Hutchison 27
3 Fraserburgh RC 97 Andrew Simpson 16 Michael Anderson 21 Toby McKillop 22 Barry McAllister 38

1989-90 1 Moir Ayr Seaforth AC 30 Garry Willis 1 Paul Allen 4 Ian Murdoch 12 Mark McIlwraith 13
2 Cambuslang H 117 Ian Richardson 3 Martin McLauchlin 7 Euan Polwart 44 Graham George 63
3 Inverness H 126 Stewart Mackay 2 Darren Millar 26 Neil Forbes 47 Andrew MacCrae 51

1988-9 1 Clydebank AC 74 Donald Watt 7 David Fotheringham 11 Callum Nicholson 23 Allan O'Hare 33
2 Falkirk Victoria H 88 Greg Johnston 12 Scott Russell 17 Andrew Tulloch 18 Stuart Wilson 41
3 Cambuslang H 107 Mark McBeth 1 Edward McCafferty 13 John McLeery 35 Martin Mclaughlan 58

1987-8 1 Victoria Park AAC 43 Grant Graham 2 Christopher Greenhaugh 7 Ivor Clark 13 Stuart Low 21
2 Clydebank AC 55 Nick Freer 1 David Hill 15 Gavin Harvey 19 Stephen McCafferty 20
3 Pitreavie AAC 81 Scott Burch 3 Jason Hemmings 10 Alan Short 17 Andrew Kings 51

1986-7 1 Clydebank AC 53 Alastair Thain 3 Andrew Russell 6 John Cullan 18 Gavin Harvey 26
2 Victoria Park AAC 79 Stuart Barnett 4 Grant Graham 10 Christopher Greenhalgh 16 Fraser McNellan 49
3 Cambuslang H 113 David McPherson 15 Douglas McLean 29 Gerry Simpson 34 Colin Smyth 35

1985-6 1 Clydebank AC 55 Glen Stewart 1 Antony McCauley 6 Martin McBride 23 Andrew Russell 25
2 Falkirk Victoria H 77 Stuart Rankin 3 Ian White 5 Barry Gorman 19 Craig Russell 50
3 Victoria Park AAC 102 Frank McGowan 2 Robert Blair 7 Stuart Barnett 15 Martin Burgess 78

1984-5 1 Clydebank AC 49 Daniel McGinley 2 John Monaghan 12 John Divers 14 Antony McCauley 21
2 Bellahouston H 51 Brian Dunsmore 3 Ian Dunne 6 Christopher Mulholland 10 Peter O'Donnell 32
3 Victoria Park AAC 89 Jason Logan 7 Frank McGowan 20 Barry McKay 22 Robert Blair 40

1983-4 1 Bellahouston H 75 Gerry McCann 5 Brian Dunsmore 11 Ewan Mitchell 28 Peter O'Donnell 31
2 Pitreavie AAC 98 Mark Pullar 7 Keith  Fraser 18 David Arnott 34 Ian Ritchie 39
3 Law & District AAC 101 Alastair Russell 1 Alan Ramage 6 Scott Mathieson 15 Brian Cunningham 79

1982-3 1 Edinburgh Southern H 47 Tom Hanlon 1 Gregor Black 9 Brian Murray 14 George Cameron 23
2 Victoria Park AAC 89 David Sanders 12 Mark Wallace 16 Andrew Forrester 26 Graham Lawson 35
3 Clyde Valley AC 124 Ian McCluckie 7 Thomas Goldie 28 Robert Mullen 39 Ross Moyes 50
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1981-2 1 Inverness H 68 Stephen Pierce 7 James Bell 13 Callum Martin 14 George McLennan 34
2 Shettleston H 87 Brian Scally 4 Alan Swann 23 Stephen Walker 27 Robin McColl 33
3 Clyde Valley AC 100 Ian McCluckie 12 John Casey 18 James McCluckie 26 William Anderson 44

1980-1 1 Springburn H 71 Ian Davidson 4 Kenneth Sinclair 8 Stephen Began 13 Alan Day 46
2 Edinburgh Southern H 90 Norman Sweeney 9 Graham Faulds 15 Robert Little 23 William Tait 43
3 Victoria Park AAC 101 Stephen Campbell 7 Crawford Little 17 Stuart Munn 33 Campbell Brierley 44

1979-80 1 Springburn H 39 Ian Davidson 4 James Kyle 8 Stephen Murphy 11 Kenneth Sinclair 16
2 Cambuslang H 72 David McShane 1 Paul Gallacher 12 Stephen Kenny 19 James Orr 40
3 Shettleston H 91 Mike Taggart 7 Alex Louden 14  Mark Conner 24 Stewart Griffen 46

1978-9 1 Cambuslang H 42 Thomas Farrell 6 Kevin Rance 8 Thomas McQuade 13 Gary McLean 15
2 Falkirk Victoria H 91 George Mitchell 2 Kevin Maxwell 7 Martin Coyne 35 Wallace Grieve 47
3 Clyde Valley AC 92 Patrick Mooty 16 David McShane 21 Thomas McKean 24 Paul Donnelly 31

1977-8 1 Springburn H 46 Adrian Callan 4 Stuart MacPherson 5 Steven McLean 13 William Minto 24
2 Edinburgh Southern H 70 Ian Steel 1 David Brodie 10 Keith Turner 21 James Blues 38
3 Central Region AC 88 Robert Hutcheson 11 Gordon Paterson 15 Alan Murray 22 Stewart Arnold 40

1976-7 1 Edinburgh Southern H 42 John Gladwin 1 Ian Steel 2 Donald Crozier 17 George Mathieson 22
2 Springburn H 58 Sean Mooney 8 Roy Burrell 9 Adrian Callan 13 Richard Grimes 28
3 Clyde Valley AAC 70 Peter Fox 6 Brian Carr 10 David Marshall 19 Hugh Sharkie 35

1975-6 1 Victoria Park AAC 64 Gilbert Adams 1 Alastair Douglas 3 John Docherty 20 Andrew Black 40
2 Teviotdale H 68 Colin Hume 2 Brian Neilson 5 John Darling 14 Steven Hogg 47
3 Clyde Valley AAC 80 Fraser Stewart 7 Ian Doole 11

1974-5 1 Central Region AC 43 Terry Young 1 Alex Bryce 7 Donald Whyte 9 John Fisher 26
2 Springburn H 102 Graham Williamson 4 Derek Connacher 24 John Ross 31 Gordon McLean 43
3 Edinburgh AC 112 John Gray 2 Robert Thomson 5 Nigel Jones 48 Richard Barker 57

1973-4 1 Springburn H 28 Ian Murray 1 Donald McLeod 2 Craig Sprang 11 Alan Craig 14
2 Edinburgh AC 33 Robert Thomson 5 Trevor Cole 7 Derek Innes 8 Nigel Jones 13
3 Eastwood HS 113 James Renfrew 12 Graham Harvey 28 Ronald Bruce 36 Stephen Smullen 37

1972-3 1 Shettleston H 45 Nat Muir 2 Derek Easton 5 Kenneth McKenzie 11 James Owens 27
2 Springburn H 82 William Paterson 9 Robert Craig 13 Donald.McLeod 22 Geoffrey Anderson 38
3 Edinburgh AC 86 John Scott 15 Trevor Cole 19 Glen Marland 20 Douglas.Hunter 32



1971-2 1 Shettleston H 25 Mark Watt 1 Stuart Leitch 4 Nat Muir 7 Raymond Drummond 13
2 Springburn H 53 James Fleming 6 Graham Crawford 10 Paul McKerracher 14 Thomas Patterson 23
3 Monklands H 94 James Burns 8 John Turley 20 James O'Neill 30 Neil Agnew 36

1970-1 1 Shettleston H 30 Mark Watt 1 Alex Nisbet 5 Raymond Drummond 11 Derek Chaplin 13
2 Springburn H 79 James Lawson 2 John Fleming 12 Donald Stewart 24 Lindsay Chapman 41
3 Edinburgh AC 113 William Lindsay 7 Fredrick Coyle 17 William Sinclair 31 Ian Munro 58

1969-70 1 Springburn H 46 James Lawson 9 James Martin 10 Kenneth McBride 12 David Stevenson 15
2 Law & District AAC 70 Jim Thompson 3 George Kennedy 14 Douglas Frame 19 Edward Leverty 34
3 Bathgate Miners 85 Ronald Knowles 16 Thomas Martin 20 Daniel Knowles 21 James Carlin 28

1968-9 1 Victoria Park AAC 42 Samuel Alexander 9 Lawrie Reilly 10 Mark McAllister 11 Iain Anderson 12
2 Shettleston H 57 John Mulvey 1 Paul Bannon 7 Ricky Sharp 16 Colin Bruce 33
3 Springburn H 85 Stuart Gillespie 6 Thomas Law 21 Michael Gallacher 24 George Irvine 34

1967-8 1 Monkland H 107 Ronald MacDonald 5 14 21 67
2 Shettleston H 107 11 27 29 40
3 Kirkcaldy YMCA 117 Thomas W Ferguson 16 23 33 45

1966-7 1 Shettleston H 26 Alan Gibson 2 Robert McLean 4 Ian McLellan 5 Pat Begley 15
2 Larkhall YMCA 30 Willian Burns 3 Charlie Morrow 8 Ian Burns 9 Kenneth G Dewar 10
3 East Kilbride AAC 76 Alan Trench 7 Allan Hill 14 Robert Shankland 24 Gordon McCue 31

1965-6 1 Shettleston H 50 Thomas Graham 3 Joseph Brolly 7 Martin McMahon 17 Edward McLean 23
2 Teviotdale H 70 Thomas Dagg 10 Michael Dodds 12 Norman Taylor 21 Ian Elliot 27
3 Springburn H 77 George Jarvie 1 Ian Picken 9

1964-5 1 Paisley H 45 John Young 7 Alan Faulds 8 James Fagan 11 James Johnston 19
2 Shettleston H 51 Martin McMahon 2 Norman Morrison 3 Thomas Patterson 20 Henry Inglis 26
3 Springburn H 64 Kenneth Lunn 10 George Jarvie 12 Ian Picken 14 Nicholas Souter 28



1963-4 1 Edinburgh AC 53 William G Kerr 1 Kenneth Sommerville 6 Gavin Hay 8 William Carroll 38
2 Shettleston H 64 Henry Inglis 10 John Hill 11 Dudley Walker 15 Thomas Patterson 28
3 Springburn H 75 Derek Robertson 5 13 25 32

1962-3 1 Edinburgh AC 24 William Donaldson 1 William G Kerr 3 Kenneth Sommerville 8 Gavin Hay 12
2 Springburn H 37 Eddie Knox 4 Ronald Colvin 7 Harry Gorman 9 Colin Mitchell 17
3 St Modan's AAC 75 James Fleming 5 Dennis Aitken 13 Iain Sloan 19 Alan M Roberts 38

1961-2 1 St Modan's AAC 49 Walter Eadie 3 Thomas Brown 6 James Fleming 12 William R Samson 28
2 Teviotdale H 74 Joe Raeburn 7 David Hendry 11 William Pearce 26 Raymond Nichol 30
3 Kirkcaldy YMCA 89 Douglas Smith 9 John Linton 19 Michael Flockhart 20 William Christie 41

1960-1 1 Shettleston H 50 Richard Wedlock 1 George Kay 5 George Skinner 10 Thomas Dolan 34
2 Kirkcaldy YMCA H 95 Andrew A Brennan 9 William Fleming 12 Douglas Smith 23 Andrew Paterson 51
3 Springburn H 101 Duncan Middleton 6 Ian Young 11 Andrew Stevenson 20 Ian Dalgliesh 64

1959-60 1 George Heriots CCC 66 Michael Jarron 5 Colin Falconer 16 Andrew Kilpatrick 18 Eric Roy 27
2 Clydesdale H 86 Iain Cook 9 Andrew McMillan 15 Ian Logie 25 Robert Shields 37
3 Victoria Park AAC 105 Hugh Barrow 1 Andrew Baird 14 James Turnball 33 Iain MacPherson 57

1958-9 1 George Heriots CCC 54 David Taylor 6 John Aitken 10 Donald E Smith 17 Michael Jarron 21
2 Monkland H 57 James Grant 3 James Finn 7 Robert Grant 12 Thomas Callaghan 35
3 Doon H 98 Stuart Hyde 5 James Torbet 36 Hugh Cameron 20 William Gormanley 37

1957-8 1 George Heriots CCC 49 James Guild 5 James Todd 9 David Taylor 11 David Paterson 24
2 St Modan's AAC 51 Michael Ryan 2 Thomas Lavin 10 Francis Simpson 19 Robert Rutherford 20
3 Shettleston H 104 Harry Kane 6 William Rennie 8 Robert Taylor 35 Bernie McGonagle 55

National Cross Country Union of Scotland


